UNC Greensboro
GRADUATE Tuition and Fees - Per Semester

Fall 2025 - Spring 2026
Distance Education

GRADUATE - DISTANCE/ONLINE

Program designated as Distance Education (O-Online or S-Site Off-Campus Students)

Credit Hours 1 2 3
Tuition - NC Resident 298.61 597.22 895.83
Tuition - Outside NC 597.22 1,194.44 1,791.66
Tuition - Non NC Resident 1,149.56 2,299.12  3,448.68
Associate Stu Gov Fee 0.04 0.08 0.12
Ed & Tech Fee 21.38 42.76 64.14
Security Fee 2.50 5.00 7.50
Registration Fee 8.00 8.00 8.00
Online Service Center Fee* 20.00 40.00 60.00
TOTAL - NC Resident 350.53 693.06 1,035.59
TOTAL - Outside NC** 649.14 1,290.28 1,931.42
TOTAL - Non NC Resident 1,201.48 2,394.96 3,588.44

4
1,194.44
2,388.88
4,598.24
0.16
85.52
10.00
8.00
80.00
1,378.12
2,572.56
4,781.92

5
1,493.05
2,986.10
5,747.80

0.20
106.90
12.50
8.00

100.00
1,720.65
3,213.70
5,975.40

6 7
1,791.66 2,09
3,683.32 4,18
6,897.36 8,04

0.24

128.28 14

15.00 1
8.00

120.00 14
2,063.18 2,40
3,854.84 4,49
7,168.88

* Only applies to students in (O) online degree program taking online (O) courses. Totals include these fees.
** The Outside NC tuition rates apply to students who are: 1) determined to be a non-resident of NC for tuition purposes by RDS, 2) live outside of North Carolina, and 3) are admitted to and
exclusively enrolled in an online program. Please visit https://spartancentral.uncg.edu/tuition-billing-payments/tuition-fees/#residency for more information on eligibility requirements.

TUITION DIFFERENTIALS

0.27
0.54
6.92
0.28
9.66
7.50
8.00
0.00
5.71
5.98

8,362.36

8 9 10 11 12+
2,388.88 2,687.50 2,687.50 2,687.50 2,687.50
4,777.76  5,375.00 5,375.00 5,375.00 5,375.00
9,196.48 10,346.00 10,346.00 10,346.00 10,346.00

0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.50
171.04 192.42 213.80 235.18 256.50
20.00 22.50 25.00 27.50 30.00
8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

160.00 180.00 200.00 220.00 240.00
2,748.24 3,090.78 3,134.70 3,178.62  3,222.50
513712 5,778.28 5,822.20 5,866.12 5,910.00
9,555.84 10,749.28 10,793.20 10,837.12 10,881.00

TUITION DIFFERENTIALS ARE ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR SPECIFIED COURSES / PROGRAMS: Charges apply to On-Campus (G&R) and Distance Courses (O&S)

MBA, MSA, & MSITM Courses

MA Applied Economics

MS Genetic Counseling

Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)
Nurse Anesthesia (DNP)

Doctor in Computer Science (DCS)
Post Bacc Instructional Design

MS Instructional Tech & Design

$200 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$142 per Credit Hour
$1000 per Semester
$2000 per Semester
$100 per Credit Hour
$25 per Credit Hour

$25 per Credit Hour

MISC. FEES - Special One-Time

Graduation Fee - Masters, Doctoral, and Specialist in Education 125.00
Graduate Certificate (post-baccalaureate and post-masters) 35.00
Bryan School Graduation Fee (In addition to regular Grad Fee) 25.00
MISC FEES - Per Semester
Late Registration Fee 75.00
Student Health Insurance (Grad) Value Plan :1396.54, Premium Plan:1802.92
Withdrawal Fee (Complete Withdrawal) 50.00
International Student Fee 300.00

UNCG First Day Complete Book Rental 19.00 per credit hour

PBC-Dietetic Internship

MS International Business
MS Informatics & Analytics
MA Commun Sciences & Disorders
MS Athletic Training
MS Consumer Apparel & Retail Studies
MS/PhD in Social Work
MS Nursing, PreLicensure (PEL)

$200 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$150 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$1000 per Semester
$1000 per Semester

MS/EdS in Counseling

PhD Counseling & Counselor Education
Applied Sport & Exercise Psychology
MS Library Information Studies

PhD in Business Administration

MS Sustainability & Environment

MS Nursing, FNP Concentration

DNP Adult/Geron Nurse Practitioner

$ 40 per Credit Hour
$ 40 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$ 20 per Credit Hour
$200 per Credit Hour
$100 per Credit Hour
$1500 per Semester
$1500 per Semester

COURSE/PROGRAM Special Fees

Student Teaching Course Fee
edTPA Fee (Teacher Licensure)

Educator Prep Outcome Management Fee (Licensure)

Open Water Diver Scuba Course

Advanced Open Water Diver Scuba Course
Exercise Physiology Course

Studio Usage Fee (Visual and Performing Arts)
Institute of Partnerships in Education (IPiE) fee
DNP Adult Gerontological NP Program Fee
MS Nursing, PreLicensure (PEL)

250.00 DNP RN Anesthetist Program Fee 100.00
300.00 RN to BSN Program Fee 105.00
16.00 MSN-Education Program Fee 665.00
375.00 MSN Administration Program Fee 700.00
271.00 Nursing PhD Program Fee 250.00
25.00 Studio Art Program Fee 200.00
35.00 Art History Program Fee 50.00
100.00 Student Liability Insurance Fee 7.50
1220.00 Traditional BSN Program Fee 630.00
1000.00

Tuition and Fees are determined by classification, academic program, residency, and courses.
Tuition and Fee rates are not final until approved by the NC General Assembly



	Sheet1

