

UNC Greensboro
GRADUATE Tuition and Fees - Per Semester
Fall 2025 - Spring 2026
Distance Education

GRADUATE - DISTANCE/ONLINE

Program designated as Distance Education (O-Online or S-Site Off-Campus Students)

Credit Hours	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12+
Tuition - NC Resident	298.61	597.22	895.83	1,194.44	1,493.05	1,791.66	2,090.27	2,388.88	2,687.50	2,687.50	2,687.50	2,687.50
Tuition - Outside NC	597.22	1,194.44	1,791.66	2,388.88	2,986.10	3,583.32	4,180.54	4,777.76	5,375.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	5,375.00
Tuition - Non NC Resident	1,149.56	2,299.12	3,448.68	4,598.24	5,747.80	6,897.36	8,046.92	9,196.48	10,346.00	10,346.00	10,346.00	10,346.00
Associate Stu Gov Fee	0.04	0.08	0.12	0.16	0.20	0.24	0.28	0.32	0.36	0.40	0.44	0.50
Ed & Tech Fee	21.38	42.76	64.14	85.52	106.90	128.28	149.66	171.04	192.42	213.80	235.18	256.50
Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
Registration Fee	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Online Service Center Fee*	20.00	40.00	60.00	80.00	100.00	120.00	140.00	160.00	180.00	200.00	220.00	240.00
TOTAL - NC Resident	350.53	693.06	1,035.59	1,378.12	1,720.65	2,063.18	2,405.71	2,748.24	3,090.78	3,134.70	3,178.62	3,222.50
TOTAL - Outside NC**	649.14	1,290.28	1,931.42	2,572.56	3,213.70	3,854.84	4,495.98	5,137.12	5,778.28	5,822.20	5,866.12	5,910.00
TOTAL - Non NC Resident	1,201.48	2,394.96	3,588.44	4,781.92	5,975.40	7,168.88	8,362.36	9,555.84	10,749.28	10,793.20	10,837.12	10,881.00

* Only applies to students in (O) online degree program taking online (O) courses. Totals include these fees.

** The Outside NC tuition rates apply to students who are: 1) determined to be a non-resident of NC for tuition purposes by RDS, 2) live outside of North Carolina, and 3) are admitted to and exclusively enrolled in an online program. Please visit <https://spartancentral.uncg.edu/tuition-billing-payments/tuition-fees/#residency> for more information on eligibility requirements.

TUITION DIFFERENTIALS

TUITION DIFFERENTIALS ARE ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR SPECIFIED COURSES / PROGRAMS: Charges apply to On-Campus (G&R) and Distance Courses (O&S)

MBA, MSA, & MSITM Courses	\$200 per Credit Hour	PBC-Dietetic Internship	\$200 per Credit Hour	MS/EdS in Counseling	\$ 40 per Credit Hour
MA Applied Economics	\$200 per Credit Hour	MS International Business	\$200 per Credit Hour	PhD Counseling & Counselor Education	\$ 40 per Credit Hour
MS Genetic Counseling	\$142 per Credit Hour	MS Informatics & Analytics	\$150 per Credit Hour	Applied Sport & Exercise Psychology	\$200 per Credit Hour
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	\$1000 per Semester	MA Commun Sciences & Disorders	\$200 per Credit Hour	MS Library Information Studies	\$ 20 per Credit Hour
Nurse Anesthesia (DNP)	\$2000 per Semester	MS Athletic Training	\$200 per Credit Hour	PhD in Business Administration	\$200 per Credit Hour
Doctor in Computer Science (DCS)	\$100 per Credit Hour	MS Consumer Apparel & Retail Studies	\$200 per Credit Hour	MS Sustainability & Environment	\$100 per Credit Hour
Post Bacc Instructional Design	\$25 per Credit Hour	MS/PhD in Social Work	\$1000 per Semester	MS Nursing, FNP Concentration	\$1500 per Semester
MS Instructional Tech & Design	\$25 per Credit Hour	MS Nursing, PreLicensure (PEL)	\$1000 per Semester	DNP Adult/Geron Nurse Practitioner	\$1500 per Semester

MISC. FEES - Special One-Time

Graduation Fee - Masters, Doctoral, and Specialist in Education	125.00
Graduate Certificate (post-baccalaureate and post-masters)	35.00
Bryan School Graduation Fee (In addition to regular Grad Fee)	25.00

MISC FEES - Per Semester

Late Registration Fee	75.00
Student Health Insurance (Grad) <i>Value Plan: 1396.54, Premium Plan: 1802.92</i>	
Withdrawal Fee (Complete Withdrawal)	50.00
International Student Fee	300.00
UNCG First Day Complete Book Rental	19.00 per credit hour

COURSE/PROGRAM Special Fees

Student Teaching Course Fee	250.00	DNP RN Anesthetist Program Fee	100.00
edTPA Fee (Teacher Licensure)	300.00	RN to BSN Program Fee	105.00
Educator Prep Outcome Management Fee (Licensure)	16.00	MSN-Education Program Fee	665.00
Open Water Diver Scuba Course	375.00	MSN Administration Program Fee	700.00
Advanced Open Water Diver Scuba Course	271.00	Nursing PhD Program Fee	250.00
Exercise Physiology Course	25.00	Studio Art Program Fee	200.00
Studio Usage Fee (Visual and Performing Arts)	35.00	Art History Program Fee	50.00
Institute of Partnerships in Education (IPIE) fee	100.00	Student Liability Insurance Fee	7.50
DNP Adult Gerontological NP Program Fee	1220.00	Traditional BSN Program Fee	630.00
MS Nursing, PreLicensure (PEL)	1000.00		

Tuition and Fees are determined by classification, academic program, residency, and courses.

Tuition and Fee rates are not final until approved by the NC General Assembly